QUESTION NO 5

By Councillor Munro for answer by the Chair of the Edinburgh Integration Joint Board at a meeting of the Council on 26 August 2021

Question

(1) If City of Edinburgh Council intend on closing 4 care homes, where is the sense in handing over a fully functioning 60 bed residential care home for a different use by another organisation when demand for placements says otherwise?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) When City of Edinburgh Council has paid the NHS £16 million for the purchase of Liberton Hospital, why is there no similar financial recompense from the NHS to the Council for the proposed handover over of Drumbrae?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) If money has changed hands, why is not being used for the build of a replacement care home?

Answer

(3)

Question

(4) When did referrals to Drumbrae halt and where, when and who took this decision taken?

Answer

(4)